

Date

Main Office: 820 E. Cottonwood Ln., Bldg. C, Casa Grande, AZ 85122 • Phone: (520) 836-5221 extension.arizona.edu/pinal

2024 Pinal County 4-H Shooting Sports

March 22nd in Casa Grande, AZ (VFW Post 1677) / March 23rd in Maricopa (Goncalves Shooting Range) Registration form and payment must be received by the 4-H Office no later than March 18th.

Pinal County welcomes 4-H Shooting Sports Members to what we hope is a Bigger, Better, Fun and Safe Shooting Sports Competition! Questions/Concerns, contact Joe Goncalves at jgmilk2000@yahoo.com / (559) 707-1424.

Name:	Club:			
Address:	City:	State:	Zip Code:	
Email address:	Phone	#:		
Sub Junior (8-11) Junior (12-13)	Senior (14-18)			
<u>March 22nd (Casa Grande)</u>	<u>March 23rd (Maricopa)</u>			
Air Rifle	Archery (only p	Archery (only pick one below)		
Air Pistol	Compou	Compound (or) Recurve		
	Small bo	ore Rifle		
	Small bore Pistol (Junior and Senior only			
Registration/Check-In begins 30 minute	es prior to the scheduled event wi	th matches star	ting promptly.	
Total submitted \$				

Entry Fee: \$12 (1 event) | \$22 (2 events) | \$30 (3 events) | \$36 (4 or more events)

Make checks payable to: *Pinal County 4-H* (All Fees are Non-Refundable)

Mail check and entry form to: Pinal County 4-H, 820 East Cottonwood Lane, #C, Casa Grande, Arizona 85122

Project Leader

Because of the nature of shooting sports, the club's certified project leader must sign off on every 4-H member (participant) who competes in the Arizona 4-H Shooting Sports Education Matches. By signing this form, you agree that this 4-H member is in good standing with your club, is qualified to participate in this event and is qualified to use the equipment in a safe and responsible manner. This event is not a training class, and you will not coach or allow other adult members of your club to coach this 4-H member during the competition, other than allowed by the rules. Coaching not allowed in the rules will result in the 4-H member being disqualified.

Club Shooting Sports Project Leader Signature

Parent/ Participant

The Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, and Firearms (BATF) always requires a signed permission slip with the 4-H member if they are under 18 years old and come in contact with a pistol. By signing this form, you are consenting to allow this 4-H member to possess a firearm (including pistol) while participating in the Arizona 4-H Shooting Education Matches as a part of Arizona State 4-H Youth Development. The person who signs this form must not be prohibited by federal, state, or local law from possessing a firearm. "Participant" agrees to abide by all Rules and Regulations of the State of Arizona, and the 4-H Youth Development Shooting Sports Education Oversight Committee.

Participant Signature

Date

Date